

## **Dumka Engineering College**

Date: 12.02.2022

(Estd. by Govt. of Jharkhand & run by Techno India under PPP) (Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & affiliated to Jharkhand University of Technology / Sidhu Kanhu Murmu University, Dumka)

Corporate Office: EM 4/1, Sector - V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091 Phone: (91) 33-2357-6163/64/2658/1094, Fax: (91) 33-2357-1097

Ref: DEC/ADMIN/PO/FEB/2022/079



## Dumka Engineering College (Estd. by Govt.of Jharkhand & Run by Techno India under PPP) <u>Anti-Ragging Squad</u>

The Following committees are constituted with approval of the competent authority to look after the antiragging activities of the institute.

Name of the Committee	Members	Activities
Anti-ragging Committee	The Principal and all HODs, Local Administration, Local Media, 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 3 <sup>rd</sup> and 4 <sup>th</sup> Year student representative	Available for Policy and Strategy
Monitoring Cell/Flying Squad	Headed by Mr. Abhishek Mukherjee, Prof. Ratan Kumar Bose, Prof. L N Mahto and Dr. Rahul Kumar, Dr Subhendu Mondal and Associate Wardens	Render Surprise Visit (Any time 24/7 hours)
Anti-ragging Squad	All faculty, Staff member and security staff	Will be Available for hostel visit and help on 24/7 hours in turn as per duty roster provided

CC to,

1.All Head of the Departments

2. Administrative In-Charge of the Institution,

Dumka Engineering College

Dumka Engineering College (Esta by Govt. of Jharkhand & Run by Techno India Under PPP) Near Govt. Polytechnic College, P.O.-Shivor / Dumka, Jharkhand, Pin-814101



## **Dumka Engineering College**

Date: 12.02.2022

(Estd. by Govt. of Jharkhand & run by Techno India under PPP)
(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & affiliated to Jharkhand University of Technology / Sidhu Kanhu Murmu University, Dumka)

Corporate Office: EM 4/1, Sector - V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091 Phone: (91) 33-2357-6163/64/2658/1094, Fax: (91) 33-2357-1097

Ref: DEC/ADMIN/PO/FEB/2022/079-Ex



## Dumka Engineering College (Estd. by Govt.of Jharkhand & Run by Techno India under PPP) <u>Anti-Ragging Squad</u>

**Duty Roster** 

Days	Working Group	Anti-ragging squad (Boy's Hostel)	Anti-ragging squad (Girl's Hostel)		
Monday	Group A	Lalit Narayan Mahto, Rajiv Ranjan Sah, Dr Uday Kumar, Abhirup Banerjee, Sandeep Das	Sunidhi Priyadarshini, Rupa Garai, Sushanti Soren, Sumana Sengupta		
Tuesday	Group B	Ranadeep Dey, Monsur Ali Shaikh, Dr. Subhendu Mondal, Dr. Santanu Dey, Niraj Sharma,	Debika Chatterjee, Sharmistha Das, Anwesha Dey		
Wednesday	Group C	Kh. Kamal Ahmed, Amit Kr Pramanik, Supratim Bera, Sujit Kumar, Raushan Kumar.	Sunidhi Priyadarshini, Rupa Garal, Sushanti Soren, Sumana Sengupta		
Thursday	Group D	Sujit Khamaru, Koustuva Kanti Mondal, Pankaj Sarkar, Debajyoti Sarkar, Manish Thakur	Debika Chatterjee, Sharmistha Das, Anwesha Dey		
Friday	Group E	Arindam Guha, Tanmoy Biswas, Uttam Yadav, Argho Roy, Dr Rahul Kumar, Saptarshi Sarkar,	Sunidhi Priyadarshini, Rupa Garal, Sushanti Soren, Sumana Sengupta		
Saturday	Group F	Raju Goswami, Dr Nirmalya Mallick, Vivek Kumar, Debabrata Kumar Das, Sourav Sharma.	Debika Chatterjee, Sharmistha Das, Anwesha Dey		
Sunday	Group H	Jitendra Kumar Singh, Akleswar Yadav, Abdus Samad Khan, Manoj Rooj, Amit Kr Sharma	Sunidhi Priyadarshini, Debika Chatterjee, Sharmistha Das		

CC to,

1.All Head of the Departments

2. Administrative In-Charge of the Institution,

Principal 12-02-2022

Principal Durpka Reciperation of lose Rege

(Estat by Govt of Jharkhand & Run by Technol India Under Prin, Near Govt. Polytechnic College. Po Dumka. Jharkhand. Principal Principal College. Po Dumka. Jharkhand. Principal College. Polytechnic College. Polytechni